FORM PTO-1595 🎗	E	

05-17-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



REC	ET					
101720171						
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pater	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Names of conveying parties     John C. Gaddy     John D. Marshall	2. Name and address of receiving party					
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes (X) no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: <u>Timbral Research, Inc.</u> Internal Address:					
<ul><li>( ) Assignment</li><li>( ) Merger</li><li>( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 343 Second Street, Suite N					
(X) Other Resubmitted Assignment Deleting Incorrectly named conveying party previously recorded on 12/27/00 on Reel 011426, Frame 0493	City: <u>Los Altos</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94022</u>					
Execution Date: Before December 27, 2000	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/750,902	application, the execution date of application is  B. Patent No.(s)  I  Hers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.  Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> <li>( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612</li> </ul>					
Address: P.O. Box 6149  City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
true copy of the original document.  Stephanie Davis  Signat	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents o					
Mail documents to be recorded with required dovernments of the control of the con						

**PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0017** 

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
12/27/00	Patent and Trademark Office
( , IIIC	-1 9
To the Honorable Assistant Commi	101587048 ginal documents or copy thereof
Names of conveying parties	2. Name and address of receiving party
Walter J. Bankovitch	9/150902
John D. Marshall	, ( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
John C. Gaddy	Name: <u>Timbral Research, Inc.</u>
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) yes (X) no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger	Street Address: 343 Second Street, Suite N
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City Lee Albert Charles CA 75- 04000
( ) Other Execution Date: Before December 27, 2000	
Execution Date. <u>Before December 27, 2000</u>	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.  Internal Address:  Address: P.O. Box 6149  City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00  (X) Enclosed  ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.  Stephanie Davis  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclu	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a factoring formation by the property of the pr



PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John C. Gaddy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1210 Stafford Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, and John D. Marshall, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 823 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Redwood City, California 94063, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "SYNCHRONIZED STREAMED PLAYBACK AND RECORDING FOR PERSONAL COMPUTERS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Timbral Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 343 Second Street, Suite N, Los Altos, California 94022, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

of	WITNESS OUR HAND , 2000.	at	, California, this	day
John C. Gado John D. Mars STATE OF C	Harahal	) ) ss.		
subscribed to authorized ca	On this day of a Notary Public, person (or proved to me on the bas	nally appeared John C is of satisfactory evid acknowledged to m matures on the instrum astrument.	, 2000, before me, . Gaddy and John D. Marshall perence) to be the persons whose name that they executed the same ment the persons or the entity upon	in their
11 4 4 2	•		NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/08/2001 REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0019